504570590 09/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4617300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER ERIC VON EBERSTEIN	09/26/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILLIAM VON EBERSTEIN		
Street Address:	101 ASHLAND WAY		
City:	MADISONVILLE		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	70447		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15718603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (337)593-7601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3375937600

Email: rwaddell@joneswalker.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT L. WADDELL

Address Line 1: 600 JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159937-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. WADDELL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Waddell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504570590 REEL: 043727 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPHER ERIC VON EBERSTEIN, an individual of the full age of majority whose address is 101 Ashland Way, Madisonville, Louisiana 70447 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") invented a certain invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "FLOTATION SYSTEM AND METHOD," executed by ASSIGNOR on the date of execution of this Assignment, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith, which application claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/251,762, filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2016, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/329,899, filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2016;

WHEREAS, WILLIAM VON EBERSTEIN, an individual of the full age of majority whose address is 101 Ashland Way, Madisonville, Louisiana 70447 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring Fifty Percent (50%) of ASSIGNOR's undivided right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, his legal representatives, successors, and assigns, Fifty Percent (50%) of ASSIGNOR's undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries to be obtained therefor and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said applications, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference, other administrative proceeding, or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said applications, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to ASSIGNEE, his legal representatives, successors, and assigns, as a Fifty Percent (50%) owner of the right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each shall not sell, assign, or transfer all or any portion of their respective right, title, or interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States and any Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor (collectively "Patent Rights") to a third party unless the party desiring to sell (the "Selling Party") has first offered in writing to sell the Patent Rights to the other (the "Non-

REEL: 043727 FRAME: 0620

PATENT

Selling Party") on identical terms and conditions (and provide a copy of the written offer from the third party which the Selling Party wishes to accept), and the Non-Selling Party has not given written notice to the Selling Party within 30 days of its receipt of the offer that the Non-Selling Party elects to purchase the Patent Rights on identical terms and conditions which the third party has offered to pay.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED, at Madisonville, Louisiana, on this 26 day of September, 2017.

CHRISTOPHER ERIC VON EBERSTEIN

STATE OF LOUISIANA

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY

On this 26 day of _______, 2017, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER ERIC VON EBERSTEIN, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged that he executed it as his free act and deed for the uses, purposes, and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PURITO

Notary Name: _

Notary No.: ______ Commission Expires:

> Thomas G. Milazzo Louisiana Bar Association No. 1249

Notary Public, Parish of St. Tammany, LA My Commission is issued For Life

2

THUS DONE I	AND SIGNED, , 2017.	at Madisonville,	Louisiana, or	n this <u>H</u>	day of
		WILLIAM VON	EBERSTEIN		
STATE OF LOUISIAN.	A		ACK	NOWLEDG	MENT

PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY

On this 26 day of Sastemles, 2017, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared WILLIAM VON EBERSTEIN, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged that he executed it as his free act and deed for the uses, purposes, and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Name:

Notary No.:

Commission Expires:

Thomas G. Milazzo Louisiana Bar Association No. 1249 Notary Public, Parish of St. Tammany, LA My Commission is issued For Life

{L0453593.1}

RECORDED: 09/28/2017

PATENT REEL: 043727 FRAME: 0622